Spoken in
Rank
290
2
Counties 3
4
5
6
7
. 8
Spoken in 9
10
50
12
States 13
14
15

Among the 10 }g

most common ¢
languages in 19

30

Counties

Among the 10
most common
languages in

0

States

33

Rank among
the 322
languages
spoken in the
United States

By Percentage

County

Starke County, Ind.
Multnomah County, Ore.
Queens County, N.Y.
Polk County, Mo.
Gwinnett County, Ga.
Clark County, Wash.
Canyon County, Idaho
Washtenaw County, Mich.
Cuyahoga County, Ohio
Macomb County, Mich.
Broward County, Fla.
Sacramento County, Calif.
Culpeper County, Va.
Oakland County, Mich.
Berks County, Pa.

Twin Falls County, Idaho
Cook County, Il1.
Sumner County, Tenn.
Wayne County, Mich.
Fulton County, N.Y.

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a

given state/county.

ROMANIAN

Number of Speakers: 114,840

States

Most common

2nd most common
3rd most common
4th most common
5th most common
6th most common
7th most common
8th most common
9th most common
10th most common

Total, 1st-5th
Total, 1st-10th

OO DD OO OO OO

[

Total, any rank 50

Speakers
135
3,285
10,990
130
2,145
1,195
380
800
3,175
1,790
3,675
2,675
70
2,340
710
115
9,615
230
3,600
95

Counties
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290

Leading Counties

By Number of Speakers
County

Queens County, N.Y.
Cook County, I11.

Los Angeles County, Calif.
Orange County, Calif.
Broward County, Fla.
Wayne County, Mich.
Maricopa County, Ariz.
Multnomah County, Ore.
Cuyahoga County, Ohio
Sacramento County, Calif.
King County, Wash.
Oakland County, Mich.
Gwinnett County, Ga.
Macomb County, Mich.
Riverside County, Calif.

San Bernardino County, Calif.

Harris County, Texas
New York County, N.Y.
Clark County, Wash.
Alameda County, Calif.
Kings County, N.Y.

Speakers
10,990

9,615
6,030
4,415
3,675
3,600
3,435
3,285
3,175
2,675
2,565
2,340
2,145
1,790
1,660
1,455
1,280
1,220
1,195
1,170
1,170

Pct.
0.526%
0.193%
0.069%
0.168%
0.242%
0.189%
0.121%
0.532%
0.244%
0.236%
0.157%
0.210%
0.396%
0.243%
0.116%
0.093%
0.041%
0.083%
0.376%
0.087%
0.051%

Pct. Rank
0.616% 1
0.532% 2
0.526% 3
0.518% 4
0.396% 5
0.376% 6
0.319% 7
0.265% 8
0.244% 9
0.243% 10
0.242% 11
0.236% 12
0.220% 13
0.210% 14
0.203% 15
0.194% 16
0.193% 17
0.190% 18
0.189% 19
0.183% t-20

t-20
Notes

York.

Ind.

* Romanian is the 11th most common language
spoken in Oregon and the 18th most common
language spoken in Idaho and Michigan.

* Romanian is the third most common language
spoken at home in Canyon County, Idaho and the
fourth most common language in Stark County,

* Of the 20 counties with the highest percentage of
speakers of Romanian, four were located in
Washington, with two each in Idaho and New

* In the United States, 1 of every 2,285 people age
five and older speaks Romanian at home. In
Oregon, this figure is 1 in 676 people, while in
Michigan, 1 in 987 residents is a Romanian
speaker.

» Within the counties, Stark County, Ind. has the
greatest rate of Romanian speakers (1 in every
162 residents), followed by Multnomah County,
Ore. (1 in every 188 residents) and Queens
County, N.Y. (1 in every 190 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Romanian, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Oregon
Michigan
[llinois

New York
Washington
Arizona
California
Connecticut
Ohio

New Jersey
Idaho

Florida
Georgia

New Hampshire

District of Columbia

Nevada
Massachusetts
Rhode Island
Pennsylvania
Maryland
Utah
Vermont
Colorado
Virginia
Texas
Indiana
North Carolina
Arkansas
Minnesota
Tennessee
Missouri
South Dakota
Nebraska
North Dakota
Kansas

South Carolina
Montana
Wisconsin
Alabama
Maine

lowa
Louisiana
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Alaska
Delaware
Mississippi
Kentucky
West Virginia
Hawaii

ROMANIAN

Speakers
4,735
9,390

11,570
17,250
4,855
3,750
21,340
2,005
5,555
3,830
580
6,500
2,930
410
185
530
1,680
260
2,980
1,275
485
105
725
1,180
3,430
990
1,120
355
635
690
625
75
160
55
220
310
70
410
325
90
200
255
190
90

30

35
110
155
55

35

Nationwide Rank: 38th

Leading States

Pct.
0.148%
0.101%
0.100%
0.097%
0.088%
0.079%
0.068%
0.063%
0.052%
0.049%
0.048%
0.043%
0.039%
0.035%
0.034%
0.029%
0.028%
0.026%
0.026%
0.026%
0.024%
0.018%
0.018%
0.018%
0.018%
0.017%
0.015%
0.014%
0.014%
0.013%
0.012%
0.011%
0.010%
0.009%
0.009%
0.008%
0.008%
0.008%
0.008%
0.007%
0.007%
0.006%
0.006%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%
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t-27
t-27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
t-42
t-42
44
45
t-46
t-46
t-48
t-48
50

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
California 21,340
New York 17,250
Illinois 11,570
Michigan 9,390
Florida 6,500
Ohio 5,555
Washington 4,855
Oregon 4,735
New Jersey 3,830
Arizona 3,750
Texas 3,430
Pennsylvania 2,980
Georgia 2,930
Connecticut 2,005
Massachusetts 1,680
Maryland 1,275
Virginia 1,180
North Carolina 1,120
Indiana 990
Colorado 725
Tennessee 690
Minnesota 635
Missouri 625
Idaho 580
Nevada 530
Utah 485
New Hampshire 410
Wisconsin 410
Arkansas 355
Alabama 325
South Carolina 310
Rhode Island 260
Louisiana 255
Kansas 220
Towa 200
Oklahoma 190
District of Columbia 185
Nebraska 160
Kentucky 155
Mississippi 110
Vermont 105
Maine 90
New Mexico 90
South Dakota 75
Montana 70
North Dakota 55
West Virginia 55
Delaware 35
Hawaii 35
Alaska 30

Pct.
0.068%
0.097%
0.100%
0.101%
0.043%
0.052%
0.088%
0.148%
0.049%
0.079%
0.018%
0.026%
0.039%
0.063%
0.028%
0.026%
0.018%
0.015%
0.017%
0.018%
0.013%
0.014%
0.012%
0.048%
0.029%
0.024%
0.035%
0.008%
0.014%
0.008%
0.008%
0.026%
0.006%
0.009%
0.007%
0.006%
0.034%
0.010%
0.004%
0.004%
0.018%
0.007%
0.005%
0.011%
0.008%
0.009%
0.003%
0.005%
0.003%
0.005%



