ROMANIAN

Number of Speakers: 114,840

Sp	ok	er	ı ir	1
7		1		7

Counties

Spoken in

50 States

Among the 10 most common languages in

30 Counties

Among the 10 most common languages in

O States

Rank among the 322 languages spoken in the United States

Leading Counties

		-	30000	0 0 000		
	By Percentage				By Number of Speakers	
Rank	County	Speakers	Pct.	Rank	County	Speakers
1	Starke County, Ind.	135	0.616%	1	Queens County, N.Y.	10,990
2	Multnomah County, Ore.	3,285	0.532%	2	Cook County, Ill.	9,615
3	Queens County, N.Y.	10,990	0.526%	3	Los Angeles County, Calif.	6,030
4	Polk County, Mo.	130	0.518%	4	Orange County, Calif.	4,415
5	Gwinnett County, Ga.	2,145	0.396%	5	Broward County, Fla.	3,675
6	Clark County, Wash.	1,195	0.376%	6	Wayne County, Mich.	3,600
7	Canyon County, Idaho	380	0.319%	7	Maricopa County, Ariz.	3,435
8	Washtenaw County, Mich.	800	0.265%	8	Multnomah County, Ore.	3,285
9	Cuyahoga County, Ohio	3,175	0.244%	9	Cuyahoga County, Ohio	3,175
10	Macomb County, Mich.	1,790	0.243%	10	Sacramento County, Calif.	2,675
11	Broward County, Fla.	3,675	0.242%	11	King County, Wash.	2,565
12	Sacramento County, Calif.	2,675	0.236%	12	Oakland County, Mich.	2,340
13	Culpeper County, Va.	70	0.220%	13	Gwinnett County, Ga.	2,145
14	Oakland County, Mich.	2,340	0.210%	14	Macomb County, Mich.	1,790
15	Berks County, Pa.	710	0.203%	15	Riverside County, Calif.	1,660
16	Twin Falls County, Idaho	115	0.194%	16	San Bernardino County, Cali	f. 1,455
17	Cook County, Ill.	9,615	0.193%	17	Harris County, Texas	1,280
18	Sumner County, Tenn.	230	0.190%	18	New York County, N.Y.	1,220
19	Wayne County, Mich.	3,600	0.189%	19	Clark County, Wash.	1,195
20	Fulton County, N.Y.	95	0.183%	t-20	Alameda County, Calif.	1,170
				t-20	Kings County, N.Y.	1,170

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this language was recorded, as well as the number of divisions where the language ranked as one of the most common languages in a given state/county.

	States	Counties
Most common	0	0
2nd most common	0	0
3rd most common	0	1
4th most common	0	1
5th most common	0	5
6th most common	0	2
7th most common	0	6
8th most common	0	3
9th most common	0	8
10th most common	0	4
m - 1 4 - 51		_
Total, 1st-5th	0	7
Total, 1st-10th	0	30
Total, any rank	50	290

Notes

 Of the 20 counties with the highest percentage of speakers of Romanian, four were located in Washington, with two each in Idaho and New York

Pct.

0.526%

0.193%

0.069%

0.168%

0.242%

0.189%

0.121%

0.532%

0.244%

0.236%

0.157%

0.210%

0.396%

0.243%

0.116%

0.093%

0.041%

0.083%

0.376%

0.087% 0.051%

- Romanian is the 11th most common language spoken in Oregon and the 18th most common language spoken in Idaho and Michigan.
- Romanian is the third most common language spoken at home in Canyon County, Idaho and the fourth most common language in Stark County, Ind.
- In the United States, 1 of every 2,285 people age five and older speaks Romanian at home. In Oregon, this figure is 1 in 676 people, while in Michigan, 1 in 987 residents is a Romanian speaker.
- Within the counties, Stark County, Ind. has the greatest rate of Romanian speakers (1 in every 162 residents), followed by Multnomah County, Ore. (1 in every 188 residents) and Queens County, N.Y. (1 in every 190 residents).



Nationwide Rank: 38th

Leading States

	Leading States						
	By Percentage				By Number of Speakers	3	
Rank	State	Speakers	Pct.	Rank	State	Speakers	Pct.
1	Oregon	4,735	0.148%	1	California	21,340	0.068%
2	Michigan	9,390	0.101%	2	New York	17,250	0.097%
3	Illinois	11,570	0.100%	3	Illinois	11,570	0.100%
4	New York	17,250	0.097%	4	Michigan	9,390	0.101%
5	Washington	4,855	0.088%	5	Florida	6,500	0.043%
6	Arizona	3,750	0.079%	6	Ohio	5,555	0.052%
7	California	21,340	0.068%	7	Washington	4,855	0.088%
8	Connecticut	2,005	0.063%	8	Oregon	4,735	0.148%
9	Ohio	5,555	0.052%	9	New Jersey	3,830	0.049%
10	New Jersey	3,830	0.049%	10	Arizona	3,750	0.079%
11	Idaho	580	0.048%	11	Texas	3,430	0.018%
12	Florida	6,500	0.043%	12	Pennsylvania	2,980	0.016%
13			0.039%	13			0.020%
	Georgia	2,930			Georgia	2,930	
14	New Hampshire	410	0.035%	14	Connecticut	2,005	0.063%
15	District of Columbia	185	0.034%	15	Massachusetts	1,680	0.028%
16	Nevada	530	0.029%	16	Maryland	1,275	0.026%
17	Massachusetts	1,680	0.028%	17	Virginia	1,180	0.018%
18	Rhode Island	260	0.026%	18	North Carolina	1,120	0.015%
19	Pennsylvania	2,980	0.026%	19	Indiana	990	0.017%
20	Maryland	1,275	0.026%	20	Colorado	725	0.018%
21	Utah	485	0.024%	21	Tennessee	690	0.013%
22	Vermont	105	0.018%	22	Minnesota	635	0.014%
23	Colorado	725	0.018%	23	Missouri	625	0.012%
24	Virginia	1,180	0.018%	24	Idaho	580	0.048%
25	Texas	3,430	0.018%	25	Nevada	530	0.029%
26	Indiana	990	0.017%	26	Utah	485	0.024%
27	North Carolina	1,120	0.015%	t-27	New Hampshire	410	0.035%
28	Arkansas	355	0.014%	t-27	Wisconsin	410	0.008%
29	Minnesota	635	0.014%	29	Arkansas	355	0.014%
30	Tennessee	690	0.013%	30	Alabama	325	0.008%
31	Missouri	625	0.012%	31	South Carolina	310	0.008%
32	South Dakota	75	0.011%	32	Rhode Island	260	0.026%
33	Nebraska	160	0.010%	33	Louisiana	255	0.006%
34	North Dakota	55	0.009%	34	Kansas	220	0.009%
35	Kansas	220	0.009%	35	Iowa	200	0.007%
36	South Carolina	310	0.008%	36	Oklahoma	190	0.006%
37	Montana	70	0.008%	37	District of Columbia	185	0.034%
38	Wisconsin	410	0.008%	38	Nebraska	160	0.010%
39	Alabama	325	0.008%	39	Kentucky	155	0.01076
40	Maine	90	0.007%	40	Mississippi	110	0.004%
41	Iowa	200	0.007%	41	Vermont	105	0.00470
42	Louisiana	255	0.006%	t-42	Maine New Mexico	90	0.007%
43	Oklahoma New Mexico	190	0.006%	t-42		90	0.005%
44		90	0.005%	44	South Dakota	75 70	0.011%
45	Alaska	30	0.005%	45	Montana	70	0.008%
46	Delaware	35	0.005%	t-46	North Dakota	55	0.009%
47	Mississippi	110	0.004%	t-46	West Virginia	55	0.003%
48	Kentucky	155	0.004%	t-48	Delaware	35	0.005%
49	West Virginia	55	0.003%	t-48	Hawaii	35	0.003%
50	Hawaii	35	0.003%	50	Alaska	30	0.005%
				1			